
Platz
Regional-

club
Klasse Name Fahrzeug

Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

1 WTB H Marcel Drewes VW Polo 0 68,02 *0 *68,37 0 66,28 134,30

2 WFA H Dawid Wieder VW Polo 0 68,98 *20 *71,70 0 67,07 136,05

3 WTB H Christian Oswald VW Polo Coupe *0 *79,21 0 77,72 0 73,10 150,82

4 NSA H Rainer Jordan VW Polo Coupe 0 76,85 *0 *79,31 0 74,90 151,75

5 WTB H Rolf Oswald VW Golf I GTI 20 67,84 *60 *67,98 0 70,27 158,11

6 OWL H Roger Böhm Lancia A112 0 71,56 *40 *71,65 30 65,79 167,35

7 NBY H Thomas Hummel Ford Fiesta 20 76,62 *60 *75,82 0 77,94 174,56

8 HTH H Peter Löbach VW Polo 20 68,39 *230 *61,94 20 72,00 180,39

9 SAS H Christian Löwe Trabant 1.1 0 95,72 *60 *85,32 0 85,88 181,60

10 SHO H Thomas Brandt VW Polo Coupe 0 92,16 0 90,73 *20 *80,06 182,89

11 NBD H Thomas Grambitter VW Golf II GT *80 *79,72 10 85,07 10 82,01 187,08

12 NBD H Ralf Müller VW Golf VII GTD *20 *97,95 0 99,92 0 87,23 187,15

13 WFA D Andrea Lemberg VW Lupo  *20 *86,73 20 84,05 0 83,39 187,44

14 WEM H Manfred Sandersfeld Lancia A112 0 92,03 0 95,48 *99 *999,99 187,51

15 WEM H Fritz Buchtmann Audi 50 *80 *110,13 0 93,81 0 94,22 188,03

16 WFA H Martin Tieben VW Polo  40 73,93 0 75,42 *120 *73,40 189,35

17 WTB H Klaus Oswald VW Golf I GTI *40 *76,42 20 75,19 20 78,08 193,27

18 WEM H Axel Scheile Lancia A112 0 86,99 *140 *85,09 20 93,20 200,19

Gesamtergebnis
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19 SHO H Kai Wiechert VW Passat Variant 20 83,57 20 81,10 *80 *82,83 204,67

20 HTH D Sabine Jentsch VW Polo 20 97,40 *40 *96,53 0 95,34 212,74

21 BBR H Stefan Oelrich BMW 525d A Touring *20 *114,09 0 105,49 0 107,58 213,07

22 OWL H Andreas Kopp VW Polo Coupe 20 90,20 *180 *83,52 0 102,88 213,08

23 NBD H Marcel Konrad VW Golf IV 20 98,32 0 97,69 *80 *94,36 216,01

24 NRH H Hajo Schwob Lancia A112 *120 *88,34 40 88,63 0 87,94 216,57

25 SBD H Hans-Peter Sahr VW Lupo GTI 40 72,52 *120 *78,67 40 71,96 224,48

26 SHO H Siegfried K. Groth Simca Rallye 2 40 84,90 *140 *87,63 20 85,46 230,36

27 WFA H Tim Lücke BMW 02 *80 *84,93 0 88,29 60 82,19 230,48

28 NBY H Gernot Riemey Opel Meriva *120 *83,80 20 98,90 20 96,11 235,01

29 SHO D Beate Rost VW Polo *40 *102,69 20 103,39 20 91,77 235,16

30 HTH H Andreas Jentsch VW Polo *40 *86,87 40 85,06 40 80,67 245,73

31 NRH D Ute Erning BMW 318 iS 20 103,44 20 107,56 *80 *92,04 251,00

32 NBD H Thomas Reif VW Cross Polo *40 *121,75 40 96,59 20 95,09 251,68

33 SHO D Marianne Brandt VW Polo Coupe 40 96,92 *90 *96,77 20 96,59 253,51

34 NRH H Björn Ulke VW Polo *60 *90,35 60 76,53 40 82,32 258,85

35 BBR H Hans Günther Trabant 1.1 70 88,31 20 86,43 *90 *88,91 264,74

36 WEM D Annika Scheile Lancia A112 0 116,18 *160 *115,34 20 129,61 265,79
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37 HTH H Tim Löbach VW Polo 60 75,24 60 77,07 *80 *70,42 272,31

38 BBR H Christian Günther Trabant 1.1 *60 *102,76 50 95,90 40 95,20 281,10

39 HTH H Michael Baldauf VW Polo 60 102,30 *60 *105,63 20 104,25 286,55

40 WFA H Patrick Wieder VW Polo *110 *67,75 80 70,27 70 66,89 287,16

41 WTB D Jutta Karls VW Golf I GTI *40 *107,26 40 107,19 40 100,05 287,24

42 NSA H Matthias Spilker Ford Fiesta ST 40 104,87 *80 *123,07 20 122,76 287,63

43 NRH H Horst Erning BMW 318 iS 60 75,49 80 75,47 *99 *999,99 290,96

44 NBY D Sigrid Metz Skoda Fabia 20 120,99 40 115,53 *40 *123,39 296,52

45 OWL H Thomas Merk Opel Corsa *60 *103,44 60 98,57 40 99,54 298,11

46 SBD D Kornelia Günther-Sahr VW Lupo GTI 60 103,88 *110 *92,76 50 89,05 302,93

47 SBY D Ines Schmitt Opel Astra 40 112,41 40 110,53 *60 *116,30 302,94

48 NBY H Werner Metz Skoda Fabia *100 *109,87 40 114,40 40 110,13 304,53

49 WEM H Kay Kudinow Rover Mini Sport 80 74,72 80 77,42 *99 *999,99 312,14

50 SBY H Sebastian Oswald Mitsubishi Sigma Lim. 80 88,73 60 93,71 *99 *999,99 322,44

51 NRH H Rene Erning BMW 318 iS 40 120,09 80 87,99 *80 *106,52 328,08

52 SBY H Rüdiger Schneider Opel Astra 60 135,16 20 119,39 *80 *123,16 334,55

53 NSA H Burkhart Jordan VW Polo Coupe *200 *180,05 20 144,80 40 156,80 361,60

54 SBD H Dieter Schneider Ford Fiesta 60 112,20 *110 *135,23 60 136,76 368,96
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55 OWL H Detlef Kopp VW Polo Coupe 80 108,28 100 90,94 *120 *89,45 379,22

56 NSA H Percy Ross Mazda Demio *240 *147,57 20 114,81 140 129,82 404,63

57 SAS H Hartmut Löwe Renault Laguna Kombi 20 184,88 *80 *151,45 40 164,17 409,05

58 SBD D Doreen Marienfeld Hyundai i40 *140 *168,35 60 138,30 40 171,61 409,91

59 SAS H Michael Undeutsch VW Touran 80 146,57 *120 *128,80 40 147,51 414,08

60 BBR D Jessyca Fuhrmann Trabant 1.1 *100 *160,90 100 155,62 60 144,60 460,22

61 SAS D Petra Löwe Renault Laguna Kombi *160 *187,44 80 197,33 100 168,01 545,34
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1 WTB H Marcel Drewes VW Polo 0 68,02 *0 *68,37 0 66,28 134,30

2 WFA H Dawid Wieder VW Polo 0 68,98 *20 *71,70 0 67,07 136,05

3 WTB H Christian Oswald VW Polo Coupe *0 *79,21 0 77,72 0 73,10 150,82

4 NSA H Rainer Jordan VW Polo Coupe 0 76,85 *0 *79,31 0 74,90 151,75

5 WTB H Rolf Oswald VW Golf I GTI 20 67,84 *60 *67,98 0 70,27 158,11

6 OWL H Roger Böhm Lancia A112 0 71,56 *40 *71,65 30 65,79 167,35

7 NBY H Thomas Hummel Ford Fiesta 20 76,62 *60 *75,82 0 77,94 174,56

8 HTH H Peter Löbach VW Polo 20 68,39 *230 *61,94 20 72,00 180,39

9 SAS H Christian Löwe Trabant 1.1 0 95,72 *60 *85,32 0 85,88 181,60

10 SHO H Thomas Brandt VW Polo Coupe 0 92,16 0 90,73 *20 *80,06 182,89

11 NBD H Thomas Grambitter VW Golf II GT *80 *79,72 10 85,07 10 82,01 187,08

12 NBD H Ralf Müller VW Golf VII GTD *20 *97,95 0 99,92 0 87,23 187,15

13 WEM H Manfred Sandersfeld Lancia A112 0 92,03 0 95,48 *99 *999,99 187,51

14 WEM H Fritz Buchtmann Audi 50 *80 *110,13 0 93,81 0 94,22 188,03

15 WFA H Martin Tieben VW Polo  40 73,93 0 75,42 *120 *73,40 189,35

16 WTB H Klaus Oswald VW Golf I GTI *40 *76,42 20 75,19 20 78,08 193,27

17 WEM H Axel Scheile Lancia A112 0 86,99 *140 *85,09 20 93,20 200,19

18 SHO H Kai Wiechert VW Passat Variant 20 83,57 20 81,10 *80 *82,83 204,67
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Endergebnis - Herren
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Endergebnis - Herren

19 BBR H Stefan Oelrich BMW 525d A Touring *20 *114,09 0 105,49 0 107,58 213,07

20 OWL H Andreas Kopp VW Polo Coupe 20 90,20 *180 *83,52 0 102,88 213,08

21 NBD H Marcel Konrad VW Golf IV 20 98,32 0 97,69 *80 *94,36 216,01

22 NRH H Hajo Schwob Lancia A112 *120 *88,34 40 88,63 0 87,94 216,57

23 SBD H Hans-Peter Sahr VW Lupo GTI 40 72,52 *120 *78,67 40 71,96 224,48

24 SHO H Siegfried K. Groth Simca Rallye 2 40 84,90 *140 *87,63 20 85,46 230,36

25 WFA H Tim Lücke BMW 02 *80 *84,93 0 88,29 60 82,19 230,48

26 NBY H Gernot Riemey Opel Meriva *120 *83,80 20 98,90 20 96,11 235,01

27 HTH H Andreas Jentsch VW Polo *40 *86,87 40 85,06 40 80,67 245,73

28 NBD H Thomas Reif VW Cross Polo *40 *121,75 40 96,59 20 95,09 251,68

29 NRH H Björn Ulke VW Polo *60 *90,35 60 76,53 40 82,32 258,85

30 BBR H Hans Günther Trabant 1.1 70 88,31 20 86,43 *90 *88,91 264,74

31 HTH H Tim Löbach VW Polo 60 75,24 60 77,07 *80 *70,42 272,31

32 BBR H Christian Günther Trabant 1.1 *60 *102,76 50 95,90 40 95,20 281,10

33 HTH H Michael Baldauf VW Polo 60 102,30 *60 *105,63 20 104,25 286,55

34 WFA H Patrick Wieder VW Polo *110 *67,75 80 70,27 70 66,89 287,16

35 NSA H Matthias Spilker Ford Fiesta ST 40 104,87 *80 *123,07 20 122,76 287,63

36 NRH H Horst Erning BMW 318 iS 60 75,49 80 75,47 *99 *999,99 290,96
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Endergebnis - Herren

37 OWL H Thomas Merk Opel Corsa *60 *103,44 60 98,57 40 99,54 298,11

38 NBY H Werner Metz Skoda Fabia *100 *109,87 40 114,40 40 110,13 304,53

39 WEM H Kay Kudinow Rover Mini Sport 80 74,72 80 77,42 *99 *999,99 312,14

40 SBY H Sebastian Oswald Mitsubishi Sigma Lim. 80 88,73 60 93,71 *99 *999,99 322,44

41 NRH H Rene Erning BMW 318 iS 40 120,09 80 87,99 *80 *106,52 328,08

42 SBY H Rüdiger Schneider Opel Astra 60 135,16 20 119,39 *80 *123,16 334,55

43 NSA H Burkhart Jordan VW Polo Coupe *200 *180,05 20 144,80 40 156,80 361,60

44 SBD H Dieter Schneider Ford Fiesta 60 112,20 *110 *135,23 60 136,76 368,96

45 OWL H Detlef Kopp VW Polo Coupe 80 108,28 100 90,94 *120 *89,45 379,22

46 NSA H Percy Ross Mazda Demio *240 *147,57 20 114,81 140 129,82 404,63

47 SAS H Hartmut Löwe Renault Laguna Kombi 20 184,88 *80 *151,45 40 164,17 409,05

48 SAS H Michael Undeutsch VW Touran 80 146,57 *120 *128,80 40 147,51 414,08



Platz
Regional-

club
Klasse Name Fahrzeug

Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

1 WFA D Andrea Lemberg VW Lupo  *20 *86,73 20 84,05 0 83,39 187,44

2 HTH D Sabine Jentsch VW Polo 20 97,40 *40 *96,53 0 95,34 212,74

3 SHO D Beate Rost VW Polo *40 *102,69 20 103,39 20 91,77 235,16

4 NRH D Ute Erning BMW 318 iS 20 103,44 20 107,56 *80 *92,04 251,00

5 SHO D Marianne Brandt VW Polo Coupe 40 96,92 *90 *96,77 20 96,59 253,51

6 WEM D Annika Scheile Lancia A112 0 116,18 *160 *115,34 20 129,61 265,79

7 WTB D Jutta Karls VW Golf I GTI *40 *107,26 40 107,19 40 100,05 287,24

8 NBY D Sigrid Metz Skoda Fabia 20 120,99 40 115,53 *40 *123,39 296,52

9 SBD D Kornelia Günther-Sahr VW Lupo GTI 60 103,88 *110 *92,76 50 89,05 302,93

10 SBY D Ines Schmitt Opel Astra 40 112,41 40 110,53 *60 *116,30 302,94

11 SBD D Doreen Marienfeld Hyundai i40 *140 *168,35 60 138,30 40 171,61 409,91

12 BBR D Jessyca Fuhrmann Trabant 1.1 *100 *160,90 100 155,62 60 144,60 460,22

13 SAS D Petra Löwe Renault Laguna Kombi *160 *187,44 80 197,33 100 168,01 545,34
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Platz
Regional-

club
Klasse Name Fahrzeug

Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2
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Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

ADAC Württemberg e.V. 443,23

WTB H Marcel Drewes VW Polo 0 68,02 *0 *68,37 0 66,28 134,30

WTB H Christian Oswald VW Polo Coupe *0 *79,21 0 77,72 0 73,10 150,82

WTB H Rolf Oswald VW Golf I GTI 20 67,84 *60 *67,98 0 70,27 158,11

ADAC Westfalen e.V. 512,84

WFA H Dawid Wieder VW Polo 0 68,98 *20 *71,70 0 67,07 136,05

WFA D Andrea Lemberg VW Lupo  *20 *86,73 20 84,05 0 83,39 187,44

WFA H Martin Tieben VW Polo  40 73,93 0 75,42 *120 *73,40 189,35

ADAC Weser-Ems e.V. 575,73

WEM H Manfred Sandersfeld Lancia A112 0 92,03 0 95,48 *99 *999,99 187,51

WEM H Fritz Buchtmann Audi 50 *80 *110,13 0 93,81 0 94,22 188,03

WEM H Axel Scheile Lancia A112 0 86,99 *140 *85,09 20 93,20 200,19

ADAC Nordbaden e.V. 590,24

NBD H Thomas Grambitter VW Golf II GT *80 *79,72 10 85,07 10 82,01 187,08

NBD H Ralf Müller VW Golf VII GTD *20 *97,95 0 99,92 0 87,23 187,15

NBD H Marcel Konrad VW Golf IV 20 98,32 0 97,69 *80 *94,36 216,01
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Ergebnis Mannschaften
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Ergebnis Mannschaften

ADAC Schleswig-Holstein e.V. 617,92

SHO H Thomas Brandt VW Polo Coupe 0 92,16 0 90,73 *20 *80,06 182,89

SHO H Kai Wiechert VW Passat Variant 20 83,57 20 81,10 *80 *82,83 204,67

SHO H Siegfried K. Groth Simca Rallye 2 40 84,90 *140 *87,63 20 85,46 230,36

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V. 638,86

HTH H Peter Löbach VW Polo 20 68,39 *230 *61,94 20 72,00 180,39

HTH D Sabine Jentsch VW Polo 20 97,40 *40 *96,53 0 95,34 212,74

HTH H Andreas Jentsch VW Polo *40 *86,87 40 85,06 40 80,67 245,73

ADAC Ostwestfalen-Lippe e.V. 678,54

OWL H Roger Böhm Lancia A112 0 71,56 *40 *71,65 30 65,79 167,35

OWL H Andreas Kopp VW Polo Coupe 20 90,20 *180 *83,52 0 102,88 213,08

OWL H Thomas Merk Opel Corsa *60 *103,44 60 98,57 40 99,54 298,11

ADAC Nordbayern e.V. 706,09

NBY H Thomas Hummel Ford Fiesta 20 76,62 *60 *75,82 0 77,94 174,56

NBY H Gernot Riemey Opel Meriva *120 *83,80 20 98,90 20 96,11 235,01

NBY D Sigrid Metz Skoda Fabia 20 120,99 40 115,53 *40 *123,39 296,52

7

8

6

5



Platz
Regional-

club
Klasse Name Fahrzeug

Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

ADAC Automobil-Turniersportpokal 2014

Ergebnis Mannschaften

ADAC Nordrhein e.V. 726,42

NRH H Hajo Schwob Lancia A112 *120 *88,34 40 88,63 0 87,94 216,57

NRH D Ute Erning BMW 318 iS 20 103,44 20 107,56 *80 *92,04 251,00

NRH H Björn Ulke VW Polo *60 *90,35 60 76,53 40 82,32 258,85

ADAC Berlin-Brandenburg e.V. 758,91

BBR H Stefan Oelrich BMW 525d A Touring *20 *114,09 0 105,49 0 107,58 213,07

BBR H Hans Günther Trabant 1.1 70 88,31 20 86,43 *90 *88,91 264,74

BBR H Christian Günther Trabant 1.1 *60 *102,76 50 95,90 40 95,20 281,10

ADAC Niedersachsen/Sachsen-Anhalt e.V. 800,98

NSA H Rainer Jordan VW Polo Coupe 0 76,85 *0 *79,31 0 74,90 151,75

NSA H Matthias Spilker Ford Fiesta ST 40 104,87 *80 *123,07 20 122,76 287,63

NSA H Burkhart Jordan VW Polo Coupe *200 *180,05 20 144,80 40 156,80 361,60

ADAC Südbaden e.V. 896,37

SBD H Hans-Peter Sahr VW Lupo GTI 40 72,52 *120 *78,67 40 71,96 224,48

SBD D Kornelia Günther-Sahr VW Lupo GTI 60 103,88 *110 *92,76 50 89,05 302,93

SBD H Dieter Schneider Ford Fiesta 60 112,20 *110 *135,23 60 136,76 368,96
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Ergebnis Mannschaften

ADAC Südbayern e.V. 959,93

SBY D Ines Schmitt Opel Astra 40 112,41 40 110,53 *60 *116,30 302,94

SBY H Sebastian Oswald Mitsubishi Sigma Lim. 80 88,73 60 93,71 *99 *999,99 322,44

SBY H Rüdiger Schneider Opel Astra 60 135,16 20 119,39 *80 *123,16 334,55

ADAC Sachsen e.V. 1004,73

SAS H Christian Löwe Trabant 1.1 0 95,72 *60 *85,32 0 85,88 181,60

SAS H Hartmut Löwe Renault Laguna Kombi 20 184,88 *80 *151,45 40 164,17 409,05

SAS H Michael Undeutsch VW Touran 80 146,57 *120 *128,80 40 147,51 414,08
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